
LAWS OF WISCONSIN—CH. 144. 	 169 

No. 172, S.] 	 [Published April 15, 1893. 

CHAPTER 144. 
AN ACT to amend section 1444, of the Revised 

Statutes, relating to cemeteries. 

The people of the state of 'Wisconsin, pees(' n fed in 
senate and assembly, (lo enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Section 1444, of the Revised Stat- Amends sec. 

utes, is hereby amended so as to read as follows: 1494, R. S. 

Section 1444. The annual election for trustees Election or 
to supply the place of those whose term of office trustees ' 

expires. shall be held on the day mentioned in 
such certificate, at such place as the trustees 
shall direct, within the same county. The trust-
ees chosen at any election after the first, shall be 
proprietors of lots in such cemetery, and shall 
hold their offices for three years, and until their 
successors shall be chosen. Such election shall 
be by ballot, and every person who shall be the 
owner of one or more lots in the cemetery of the 
association shall be entitled to one vote; and if 
there be more than one owner of any one lot, 
then such one of such owners as the majority of 
the joint owners shall designate shall cast the 
vote, and a plurality shall elect. But no person 
shall hereafter be elected to hold the office of 
such trustee, unless he is a resident of this state. 
Public notice of the annual election shall be 
given in such manner as the by-laws of the as-
sociation shall prescribe. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be 
in force from and after its passage and publica-
tion. 

Approved April 12, 1893. 


